FFY 24 Child Passenger Safety Training Fees & Car Seat Cost Table

Description of Service

Fee as of 10/1/2024

Certification Course

Certified Technician/ IC Recertification

Certified Instructor Recertification

Renewal Testing Course

Instructor Candidacy Application

Technician Proxy Application

Late Fee

Cancellation Fee

Late Cancellation Fee

Bounced Check Fee

*Local Fee — can be assessed by host organization
Car Seat/Restraint Type

Rear-facing only (infant seat)

Convertible

Combination/3-in-1

Booster Seats

**Vests/Car Beds/Restraints for Children w/ Health Care Needs

**Training Seats

*Applicant must have prior approval from IDOT, local fees are considered Program Income

$95
$55
$ 60
$95
$85
$ 25
$10
$10
$30
$ 25

$25-$75

Low End

$80
$75
$75
$20
$200
$65

**For CPS Special Needs Resource Center or CPSTs with “Special Needs” endorsement

***Justification needed for training seats exceeding $150

High End

$150+
$150+
$200+
$75+
$1,200+
$350+





