FFY 24 Child Passenger Safety Training Fees & Car Seat Cost Table

Description of Service	Fee as of 10/1/2024	
Certification Course	\$ 95	
Certified Technician/ IC Recertification	\$ 55	
Certified Instructor Recertification	\$ 60	
Renewal Testing Course	\$ 95	
Instructor Candidacy Application	\$ 85	
Technician Proxy Application	\$ 25	
Late Fee	\$ 10	
Cancellation Fee	\$ 10	
Late Cancellation Fee	\$ 30	
Bounced Check Fee	\$ 25	
*Local Fee – can be assessed by host organization	\$25-\$75	
Car Seat/Restraint Type	Low End	High End
Rear-facing only (infant seat)	\$80	\$150+
Convertible	\$75	\$150+
Combination/3-in-1	\$75	\$200+
Booster Seats	\$20	\$75+
**Vests/Car Beds/Restraints for Children w/ Health Care Needs	\$200	\$1,200+
***Training Seats	\$65	\$350+

<sup>\*</sup>Applicant must have prior approval from IDOT, local fees are considered Program Income \*\*For CPS Special Needs Resource Center or CPSTs with "Special Needs" endorsement \*\*\*Justification needed for training seats exceeding \$150